User's Manual
Digital Power Amplifiers
MODEL: STV SERIES
INDEX
TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION.............................................................................................................1
DESCRIPTION OF CONTROLS........................................................................................................3
BEFORE SWITCHING THE DEVICE:.........................................................................................4
DESCRIPTION OF CONTROLS. FRONT PANEL:......................................................................4

19 LDA Audio Tech - Severo Ochoa Nº 31- 29590 MÁLAGA, ESPAÑA. Tlf: +34 952028805
USER'S MANUAL–  STV SERIES
4. Amplifier channel output:
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 + OUTPUT @ 100V POSITIVE
2 - OUTPUT @ 100V NEGATIVE
CHANNEL POWER MINIMUM IMPEDANCE OF LINE
200 W 50Ω.
400 W 25Ω.
800 W 12,5Ω.
5. IEC Power Supply Input: All STV series devices have standard IEC power supply input. The
cable with an IEC female connector is supplied with the device..
6. Fuse: The STV amplifiers have a fuse next to the turn-on switch. A spare part is supplied
inside the fuse holder.
MODEL OUTPUT POWER FUSE
STV-200 2x200W 3 AT 250V
STV-4200 4x200 W 5 AT 250V
STV-2400 2x400 W 5 AT 250V
STV-4400 4x400 W 10 AT 250V
STV-2800 2x800 W 10 AT 250V
LDA Audio Tech - Severo Ochoa Nº 31- 29590 MÁLAGA, ESPAÑA. Tlf: +34 952028805 20
7. Balanced priority audio output: Regenerated priority audio signal. Both the audio and the
operation are regenerated to connect several systems in cascade. If the system is switched
off, it directly allows priority input to pass.